
U
ni

te
d 

St
at

es
 D

is
tr

ic
t 

C
ou

rt
F

o
r 

th
e 

N
o

rt
h

er
n

 D
is

tr
ic

t o
f C

al
ifo

rn
ia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

EDWARD C. HUGLER, Acting Secretary of
Labor, United States Department of Labor,

Plaintiff,

    v.

TLC RESIDENTIAL, INC., and
FRANCISCO MONTERO,

Defendants.
                                                                        /

No. C 15-02776 WHA

ORDER GRANTING MOTION
TO WITHDRAW

The Acting Secretary does not oppose Attorney Cynthia Browning’s motion to withdraw

(Dkt. No. 179).  Therefore, and based on Attorney Browning’s representation that her

“withdrawal will not cause any prejudice or delay in this case” (Dkt. No. 177 at 2), the motion

is GRANTED.  The Court is mindful, however, that the prior withdrawal of current defense

counsel’s predecessors from Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley in November 2016 led to quite

the snafu, which took two months to resolve and caused considerable delay in the case

management schedule.  As a precaution against a possible repeat of the aforementioned snafu,

the Court retains jurisdiction over Attorney Browning until the conclusion of this action.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated:  April 6, 2017.                                                                
WILLIAM ALSUP
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

Perez v. TLC Residential Inc et al Doc. 180

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/candce/3:2015cv02776/288651/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/candce/3:2015cv02776/288651/180/
https://dockets.justia.com/

