1	
2	
3 4	
<del>-</del> 5	
6	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
7	
8	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
9	
10	EDWARD C. HUGLER, Acting Secretary of No. C 15-02776 WHA
11	Labor, United States Department of Labor,
12	Plaintiff,
13	v. ORDER GRANTING MOTION
14	TLC RESIDENTIAL, INC., and <b>TO WITHDRAW</b> FRANCISCO MONTERO,
15	Defendants.
16	/
17	The Acting Secretary does not oppose Attorney Cynthia Browning's motion to withdraw
18	(Dkt. No. 179). Therefore, and based on Attorney Browning's representation that her
19	"withdrawal will not cause any prejudice or delay in this case" (Dkt. No. 177 at 2), the motion
20	is GRANTED. The Court is mindful, however, that the prior withdrawal of current defense
21	counsel's predecessors from Ropers, Majeski, Kohn & Bentley in November 2016 led to quite
22	the snafu, which took two months to resolve and caused considerable delay in the case
23	management schedule. As a precaution against a possible repeat of the aforementioned snafu,
24	the Court retains jurisdiction over Attorney Browning until the conclusion of this action.
25	
26	IT IS SO ORDERED.
27	
28	Dated: April 6, 2017. WILLIAM ALSUP UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE

United States District Court For the Northern District of California

Doc

Dockets.Justia.com